# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Bayer Healthcare LLC	01/02/2007

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Siemens Medical Solutions Diagnostics
Street Address:	511 Benedict Avenue
City:	Tarrytown
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10591

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11608472

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (914)524-3594

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 914-524-2094

Email: ipadmin@siemens.com

Correspondent Name: Siemens Healthcare Diagnostics Inc.

Address Line 1: 170 Wood Avenue South
Address Line 4: Iselin, NEW JERSEY 08830

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2007P09644US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Chien Yuan

Total Attachments: 2

source=US assignment BHLLC to SMSD with exhibit#page1.tif source=US assignment BHLLC to SMSD with exhibit#page2.tif

\$40.00 1

PATENT REEL: 021717 FRAME: 0320

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNOR: BAYER HEALTHCARE LLC, 555 White Plains Road, Tarrytown, New York 10591, United States of America, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America,

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE: SIEMENS MEDICAL SOLUTIONS DIAGNOSTICS, 511 Benedict Avenue, Tarrytown, New York 10591, United States of America, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of California, United States of America, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives,

the entire right, title and interest in and to, including the right to claim priority from, the inventions disclosed in Schedule A, any and all legally equivalent applications for patents in foreign countries based on said application, including the right to file patent applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty, and specifically, without limitation, the International Convention and the European Patent Convention, claiming the priority of said application; any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, extension, substitute, or other application based on any of the aforesaid applications; and any and all patents, or reissues, additions or extensions thereof, issuing from any of the aforesaid applications and having effect in the United States or any other country.

This assignment is effective as of January 2, 2007.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned ASSIGNOR executed this assignment this day of August 2007, at Tarrytown, New York, United States of America.

BAYER HEALTHCARE LLC

By:

Jeffred W. Greenman

General Counsel and Secretary

State of New York )

Commission Expires January 11, 2011

Before me this 12 day of August, 2007, personally appeared the above named individual, whom I know personally or whose identity was proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same on his/her own free will for the purpose therein expressed.

Notary Public: Jonathan A. Blum My Commission Expres: January 11, 2011

> PATENT REEL: 021717 FRAME: 0321

# Schedule A

US Patent Application No.

11/11/608,472

PATENT REEL: 021717 FRAME: 0322

**RECORDED: 10/22/2008**